

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	01101	Version:	1	Name:	Authorizing the execution of an Underground Electric Easement to Madison Gas and Electric Company across a City-owned greenway located at 4654 Crescent Road, to serve the new Boys and Girls Club building.		
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed		
File created:	4/19/2005			In control:	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS		
On agenda:	6/7/2005			Final action:	6/7/2005		
Enactment date:	6/13/2005			Enactment #:	RES-05-00519		
Title:	Authorizing the execution of an Underground Electric Easement to Madison Gas and Electric Company across a City-owned greenway located at 4654 Crescent Road, to serve the new Boys and Girls Club building. 10th Ald. District.						
Sponsors:	Kenneth Golden						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. map.pdf						

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/7/2005	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
5/18/2005	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
5/16/2005	1	PLAN COMMISSION		
5/3/2005	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	
5/3/2005	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	
4/27/2005	1	Finance Dept/Approval Group	Approved Fiscal Note By The Comptroller's Office	
4/27/2005	1	Community and Economic Development Unit	Referred for Introduction	
4/22/2005	1	Community and Economic Development Unit	Fiscal Note Required / Approval	

Fiscal Note

\$500.00 to be deposited into Account No. GN01-78231.

Title

Authorizing the execution of an Underground Electric Easement to Madison Gas and Electric Company across a Cityowned greenway located at 4654 Crescent Road, to serve the new Boys and Girls Club building. 10th Ald. District.

Body

WHEREAS, the Boys and Girls Club ("BGC") is constructing a new club building at 4600 Jenewein Road; and

WHEREAS, Madison Gas and Electric Company will be extending underground electric service to the new BGC building, which is located adjacent to a City-owned greenway addressed at 4654 Crescent Road ("Greenway"); and

WHEREAS, MG&E has requested a ten (10) foot wide underground electric easement ("Easement") across the Cityowned Greenway to provide electrical service to the new BGC building; and

File #: 01101, Version: 1

WHEREAS, the City Engineering Division has reviewed and approves of the Easement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and the City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute an Underground Electric Easement with Madison Gas and Electric Company for the Easement described as follows:

A strip of land, ten (10) feet in width, located in Lot B, First Addition to Allied Terrace, lying in part of the NW ¼ of Section 5, Town 6 North, Range 9 East, City of Madison, Dane County, Wisconsin, the centerline of said strip being more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the northwest corner of said Lot B; thence S01°31'14"W along the West line of said Lot B, 250.00 feet to the point of beginning; thence S88°28'46"E, 100, more or less, to the East line of said Lot B and the point of termination.

The Easement is depicted as set forth on attached Exhibit A, dated March 30, 2005.